
HSCC (I) Ltd 

Tender Ref : HSCC/AIIMS-RAEBARELI/Hospital/3/2019 Dated : 23.12.2019  

Subject: Extension of Bid submission Date. 

Due to poor/inadequate response, the bid submission date for the following Equipment was lastly extended from 

20.2.2020 to 28.2.2020: 

1. Item No. A2,A3,A4, A6 , A9,A10 (For Anesthesia Department)  

2. Item No. D1,D2,D3,D4,D5 (For Nephrology Department) 

3. Item No. E1,E2,E3, E7, (For Others Department )  

Please find enclosed the technical amendment received for  Item No. F1, F2, F3, F4, F5 (For Physiology 

Department) This following amendment following items is to be uploaded on the website: 

Department: F. Physiology Department 

Item No. F 1 Mortuary Cooler with arrangement to keep bodies  

Sr. No. Tendered Specification : To be Read As: 

 New Point Added  The Product should be European CE with 4 

digit notified body number / US FDA/ BIS 

certified. 

 

 

Item No. F 2 : Exercise Physiology System with All Accessories 

Sr. No. Tendered Specification : To be Read As: 

Point No 14 

The Product should be European CE 

with 4 digit notified body number / US-

FDA/ BIS certified. 

The product should be FDA/ BIS 

certified/ class II type with European CE 

with 4 digit notified body number IEC 

60601-1" 

 

 Item No.F3: Gas analyzer automatic for CO2, O2, N2 

Sr. No. Tendered Specification : To be Read As: 

Point No 5 

IEC 60601-1 & ISO 9001:2008certified 

& making them safe for use with human 

subjects. 

ISO 9001:2008/2015 certified & making 

them safe for use with human subjects. 

Point No 7 

The Product should be European CE 

with 4 digit notified body number / US 

FDA/ BIS certified. 

The product should be FDA/ BIS 

certified/ class II type with European CE 

with 4 digit notified body number IEC 

60601-1" 

 

Item NoF4: Multichannel Physiograph,3 channel, complete with accessories 

Sr. No. Tendered Specification : To be Read As: 

Point No 5 
Maximum sampling rates: 400 KHz 

(aggregate) 

Maximum sampling rates >=100 KHz 

(aggregate) 

Point No 8 Bio-Amplifier: - 3 Channels, Range: - Bio-Amplifier  2 or more channel, Range: - 

Amendment –VII Dated ,28.02.2020 



±20mV to 100μV.  ±20mV to 100μV. 

Point No 16 

The Product should be European CE 

with 4 digit notified body number / US 

FDA/ BIS certified. 

The product should be FDA/ BIS certified/ 

class II type with European CE with 4 digit 

notified body number IEC 60601-1" 

New Point Added  Warranty  As per tender Term & Condition  

 

 

Item No.F5A: Student Physiograph (Single Channel) with accessories : 

Sr. No. Tendered Specification : To be Read As: 

 New Point Added  The Product should be European CE with 4 

digit notified body number / US FDA/ BIS 

certified. 

 

 

Specification are remains unchanged. 

 Item No.F5B: Digital Physiograph. 

 Earlier  To be Read As: 
 New Added as F5B: Digital Physiograph Digital Physiograph -1 No. 

  EMD Amount - Rs.30,000.00 

Point 6  Four force sensor balance board for body sway analysis that 

communicates with the software. 

"Four force sensor balance 

board/four heel & toe pressure 

sensor"  

Point 15  

The Product should be European CE with 4 digit notified body number 

/ US FDA/ BIS certified. 

 

The product should be FDA/ BIS 

certified/ class II type with 

European CE with 4 digit notified 

body number IEC 60601-1" 

 

The bid submission date for Item  No. F1, F2, F3, F4, F5 (For Physiology Department)  is extended from 28.02.2020 

to 06.03.2020. 

Item No.E3: ICU Ventilator  

Earlier  To be Read As: 

ICU Ventilator – 30 no. Aneasthesia +5no. for Emergency & Trauma 

=35  nos. 

ICU Ventilator – 30 no. Anesthesia +5no. for 

Emergency & Trauma+ 4 no. Cardiology +2 no. 

Gasterentology +5 no. for Nephrology =46 nos. 

EMD Amount  - Rs. 10,00,000.00 EMD Amount  -Rs. 13,30,000.00 

 

 

The bid submission date for the following Equipment extended from 28.02.2020 to 06.03.2020. 

1. Item No.,A2,A3,A4 ,A6, A9,A10 (For Anesthesia Department)  

2. Item No. D1,D2, ,D5 (For Nephrology Department) 

3. Item No. E1,E2,E3, E7, (For Others Department )  

Further, Amendments of the following Equipment under Cardiology, Dentistry. which are also pending,  their bid 

submission date is also extended form 28.02.2020 to 06.03.2020: 



1. Item No. C1,C2,C3,C4,C5,C6,C7,C8,C9,C10,C11,C12,C13,C14,C15 (For Dentistry Department) 

2. Item No. B1,B2,B3,B4, (For Cardiology Department)  

All other terms and conditions of the tender enquiry documents including Amendments issued so far shall remain 

unchanged. 

Prospective bidders are advised to regularly visit HSCC website and CPPP Website for the 

Corrigendum/amendments etc. if any, as these will be notified on these portals only. No separate advertisement will 

published in the newspaper in this regard 

 

 

  CGM (Proc) 

HSCC (I) LTD 

 

 

 


